
20

48

47

57, 68, 69

30

12

84
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69
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61
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48
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BEDSPREAD 35, 37

BEER, JSCW^CAN . '■ 35

BEMANa RICHARD.. . ■ 47

BINOCULARS, BANNER BY BUSHNELL 33, 34

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA ADDRESS 11, 19

JBLOCK, JULIUS • ' 47 '

. BOND, JAMES _ 49

BOOKMAN, CHARLES CALVIN 76

BRADLEY, JAMES H, 49

BRADLEY, JIMMY Z. 49

BRITTON, THOMAS . 50

BROWN, JAMES W. 51

BURNS, BOBBY 74, 75

CALLAWAY, LORRAINE 80

CANADIAN POSTAL MONEY ORDERS 8, 9, 10

CANADIAN RESIDENCE 8, 11

CAPITOL HOMES 36

CARPENTER, JEROME 50

CARPENTER, JIMMY 55, 57

CARPENTER, RUBY ■________ 40, 44

CONTINENTAL DANCE CLUB STUDIO 12

. CORT FOX-TORD,ppMPA ■ 25 ’

COX, EVERETT WAYNE ' 52
.-r 4 li'H |lfHn..J~'HT■~'*-T,>^;-»-^;‘a!1<mx'‘ft3<^:a^^a‘^^ --

96
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53, 54, 66

79

12, 17, 18

29

79

78, 86

44

44

54, 55, 69

50, 60, 71

22

54

70

10

16

12

45

8, 26

8, 10, 12,
23, 24, 33

8, 9, 10,
13, 14, 15
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22, 23, 24
26, 27, 28
30, 31, 32
34, 38
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GANN, ORVILLE EARNEST

GARCIA, MATEO LOPEZ

GARNER? JIMMY DELTON

GAWRON, JOHN EUGENE

GOODIN, BEN

GRIDLEY, MELVIN 0

GUINAN, FRANK JOSEPH

H. BECKMAN CHEVRON SERVICE STATION

HARRIS, SUE

HEDGPETH$ CP M.

HILL, FLOYD EVANS

HILL, STERLING JUNIOR

HOME SERVICE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING COMPANY

HOTEL, REBEL MOTOR

HURTT, JOHN K

JAPANESE HANDCUFFS

JOHNSON, DONALD

JOHNSON, JOHN E

KATZWINKEL, ANITA LOUISE

KELLERj JOHN R

KING, DR. MARTIN LUTHER, JR. - SHOOTING

KLEMP, HAROLD DEAN

LAIL. PAUL ALVIN

71

56

29, 32

61, 87

54

54

57'

24

79, 83

23, 24

58

57

21, 36

33, 34

72

28

64, 72
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79, 83
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22, 34

66

55

, 89

98
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ME 44-1987

POWELL, ROBERT LYNN

PRUETT, RAY

PSYCHOLOGIST

RADIO, CHANNEL MASTER

RAY, JAMES EARL

RAYNES, JERRY

RENFRO, RALPH

RHODESIA

RICHARDSON, JAMES EDWARD

RIFE, VERNON ELMO

RIFE, WALTER TERRY

RIFLE, REMINGTON QAME MASTRR

RIGGER, DONALD DRAN .

ROSE, ORLAN EUGENE

RUSSRLL, GEORGE WILLIAM

RUSSELL, JAMES R

RYAN, FRANK DELANO

101

63, 65

63, 74, 73

|6
3$

45

8, 49, R9, 30
32, 33,
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42, 50,

40

40,
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RO
64,

77
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30,
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65

43
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35, 
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SARTAIN,
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SCHUBERT, PATRICIA

SERO, HARRY

SERVICE STATIONS

SHURNICK, GLEN

STEIN

STEIN,

STONE,

CHARLES J
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THERESA

STREET, GJERDIS

SUPERIOR BULK FILM COMPANY

T-SHIRT

TIFFANY ENTERPRISES

TOMASO, MYRIAL

UNDERSHORTS ■

UNDERWOOD, IVAN DALE

U, S. POSTAL MONEY ORDERS

VALENTI, JOHN

VERNON, JEROME WALLIS 4 '

WADE, KENNETH LEE
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44

42 ■

42

c
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25

75

29, 79
86
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FBI CLEVELAND

URGENT 6/8/68 GJM

TO ALL SACS

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861

MURKIN

SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY APPREHENDED AT LONDON, 

ENGLAND, JUNE EIGHT INSTANT. DISCONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE 

AND REMOVE ALL STOPS.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

LJL

FBI CLEVELAND

B ' ■

.INDEXED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. 6—10—68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, EBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)

MURKIN

- Enclosed herewith is a favorable editorial 
concerning the Bureau’s performance in the’MURKIN in 
vestigation, appearing in "The Plain Dealer", 6/9/68

It is respectfully requested that a letter of
appreciation be directed to Mr THOMAS VAIL, Editor,
The Plain Dealer, 
Ohio 44114.

1801 Superior Avenue, NE, Cleveland,

Indices Cleveland Division would not preclude 
requested letter. - ' ’ .

(Enclosures - 2) 
nd ’

CGC:DG 
(4)
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1032 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES ENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, CLEVE1AND(44-565) DATE: 6/6/68

FROM SA THOMAS L.. BISHOP

subject: MURKIN
CR
OO:ME

Re memo of SA BRUCE L. KRe/gHBAUM 6/3/68. ^^^

On 6/6/68 MR. WARREN A. ' ITNSKY. Owner, Henr/J. 
Selinsky Movers, 4015 23rd St.. O'., Canton, Ohio /nd advised 
as follows: Hiscompaiy has been working at the B.F. Goodrich 
Company, Akron, Ohio for the past several months moving heavy 
equipment. He advised this is a small crew operation and on 
5/29/68, actwording to payroll records the only individuals 
who were at Goodrich on that date were RI GUARD SCMPONfflO .  Foreman, Employed for the ^ast three years., WILLIAM GARN,  
Employed for the past 15 years and STEVE K0MAR7~eSi^

■ anc^on for the past 4 years! He advised Superintendent RALPH 
BJN'W. might have also beemoff and on the property Goodrich 
on Wat date. He advised thaonly individual he has never 
personally observed is STEVE KOMAR who is employed eutof ' 

Local 17, Bridge Structural aM Ornamental Iron Workers Union, 
Akron,\Ohio. A photo of subject JAMES EARL RAY, IO # 4182 was 

displayed to MR. SELINSKY and hep advised this individual does 
not'look familiar to him as ' any employee the company has ever 
had. Employee WILLIAM GARN, was Observed by SA. BISHOP on 
this date and interviewed and he does not resemble subject at 
all and he was eliminated by comparison of fingerprints®

MR. RALPH BENTON, Superintendant, appeared at MR. 
office on this date and he was likewise eliminated. MR. 
observed the photo of subject and stated STEVE KOMAR who

SELINS KT’s 
BENTON . 
has -

worked for him'since 1965 does resemble the subject somewhafe,
however, KOMAR, is heavier, and is52 years of 
he does not recall having seen any individual 
who resembles subject RAY. /

age. He advised 
at Goodgrich

Inasmuch as all employees of SELINSKY  
and are well known, since 1965/and before, no 
are being taken .

5010-108-01

/ ^ - Cig veland 
TLB:tlb

have been employed 
further* actions

SEARCHED___JUtAtu
serializedJLJ1^- 

JUN1 9 1968

Bl — CLEVELAND

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on
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M®

. . 6-1M8

MB mu

^# BECCHD3 <44*38861)TO; ' BISECT®, W ATOL 

phom: ■ sac, chwuro /«~w) \ .

■ ’ -EficUssd herewith ar®tw copies each of a ■ ■ ■ ■
favorable'editorial aM cartwa e^ocer#^® the Bureau’s'' . 
^rfomaee is'the ®MIB investigation. These, item ' ? 
appeared in the “Clevelamd Press” on 6/10/68, . ; / . v

. . . • It is i'espetstfnlly 79#sW'that a letter of .
appreciation bo directed to. THOMAS If B0ABW,. Editor., ‘

. ■Cleveland. Prose, 801 lakeside Avenue, Cleveland,' Ohio 44114 
Mr. mAEBHAK is an SAC Contact of the Clew land office " 
(Bum© 84*63238, OTile 80*502).

■ Indices Cleveland Division' would not preclude ■ 
requested letter., - ■ . '

■ '4«&r&M (Enclosures■■-■ 4). ' • 
2-Cle^laoa
CGC:DG. ' ' " . '
(7) . . . ;

c/c -'80-29 • ■ • 
' '80-502

4eKea*
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1968

Sirs:

flight.

If

3a?as

I enclose a
Ft. Gordon

to
is

a newspaper

citizen should.

When he arrived in
at that time there

Please remember
However

As stated before it

a lead:

that we tho

Pvt

Toronto.

one

seeker.

and neither

flight
Ga.

I refer to the encircled paragraph
say will be helpful, but I thought

in today s (June 10) Press.
I should let you know

I do not know if what'I

ticket receipt which as you can see was for my son stationed in

Cleveland, Ohio I met him at the Hopkins Airport and he told me
was a man aboard that WIT flight who very much resembled the com­

posite drawing being shown' on T.V. of the fugitive who was wanted. We discussed the •.
possibility of this.being the man and then dismissed it from our minds for two reasons:

being that surely he would not have been in the Atlanta vicinity so shortly after 
the assassination and secondly because -Pvt. Harry did not want to appear a publicity

When.it was discovered he^was in Toronto
probably already known. When I last spoke with my son

I assumed his method of arriving there was
Harry, it was yesterday-,

Sunday, June 9. Again he stated that Cleveland would have been a possible route to. 
But he still was uncertain what to do ‘ ’assuming also it was water over the

bridge and the. man’s method of travel was already.ascertained.

Today, after reading the press article
whether of value or not

I have concluded this might, just possibly
fpr you people to determine

I definitely do not want, any publicity for having submitted.this information
would my son. I enclose the receipt for his flight ticket which will give you the
flight information and airline.
or a check of other passengers

Perhaps a questioning of personnel aboard that
would bring additional information to light

Pvt. Harry made his observation on the strength of a composite
prior to entering the service

and is automatically trained, to observe details.
he worked as a journeyman compositor on

I am deeply sorry now that we did not bring this information to you
so many false leads t perhaps we would look foolish.

picture.

but there are alway

We truly do not want any “publicity of any kind for having reported this
will keep my letter confidential.

I am mailing a copy of this letter
I have done.
the newspaper article.

and I trust you
it proves of value, we are only doing what any

Pvt. Harry at Ft. Gordon so that he will know what
done on the basis of the paragraph encircled in

,!!N1 1 1968
^-CLEVELAND
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vtinued from'Page One we caiv reason that ...jfeTs a the. next morning.", On the
very plausible' possibility: bs same day;» Apr. 5, heI of evidence, every . - . - . ■> .■-,: < ■ .  .

arid ft there W a cbri- to the source of his ^8.”. cheeked;/Out^f /ah /Atlanta 

cy it will be discovered,” Other , investigators^ said later. Wrid/agm|p bearing 
|<saii - / . the money .Ray spent,so free- his thumbprint:^‘.'i 
kk -added that Ray . was ^ ^ travel and to-frequenb/S^^

who. “lived/a,.life/.of, rEn.d°wn nightclubs and bars /- ^r - ■?-’ on “Pr-
I who'obtained .funds might have come from a;
iigh crime,^and/^ think £anB robbery in his home-; 
I Ill; ■ '■ ‘

il-

8, Ray rented a room in Tor-, 
orito -and stayed iri the city 
fot./a month/U|utjmves^^

----- torrhavejig^^
Ray escaped' from : theVejrnJio^^

Missouri gtate Penitentiary. W|^
on., Apr.' 23, 1937. ' EleveniVoW'W' tli? greatest’/man- 
weeks later.' onttiilv 13.. two Wits iri .m S.;Histp^
bn^prAsiS, 1937. ‘ Eleven

I

I

h
men robbed an Alton-batikLof $27,000. They have never ’After getting^ passport fa? 

1 been found, and officials said Canada usm8 the ’alias^Ra;, 
(today that a:witness to the moLGe«rfe t”6^’^3^^ robbery believes .Ray inay °F ^a.y .6 to k?”.^ |nF J^ft 
resemble'one of the robbeul al^0SV^^^, , bon.: He had flown back to

", .If a positive identikatiiin London from.Lisb^ 
is made by the witness whengoingthroughta 
Ray lis- extradited tp the U; g? to^chtch. another;'''.'flight; to

. ,( on- a murder- charge ?fileftiby 'Bf^sgls^wh^ ar-' 
Memphis authorities1 IhAhei tested Saturday. • -^ , /a

*, King, slaying,, the sourco-of ■ 'A/p'A ?Y«W;;&x 
Ray’s funds .may..W;.exA Ray’s a™st; rosultpd from

' plained.'' " ■'.;(”'Jr./': a painstaking check- of * Can­
: '4.^ adian 'passport’files by;the, a

£ ,. Meantime.,..,j.the ;Fis-Royal Mounted/police‘ who5 
> checking, points , in .Eriglapd', s petted : Ray’s'- '.photo, re-: J 

; Portugal, Belgium and^Can-- qun*ed for passports.,' . ii
ada in an-attempt- .tbufind . .1v I!

8

^
whether he had 1 mwSJZ^-'&though^e^gi  ̂
^##^20 JM^MORWiS^^ 
;tjieg^^.»=s^ >■_•• >ftiie^iias^^ Canadian

<

There stin'.'are':mys^ authorities^quickly Informed 
gaps in the trial Ray -fol- the . FBI. Renewed 'alerts .to 
lowed tb .elude capture after wat°h TorgRay^.Weref; sent, to 
King-Wirslain' : - ;" :?'f ■ ■ Scotland .<Yard‘.'and';dther for- 
“T^W’ftOSii^^ -

drove, the 4$0 miles^from/,' Canadian officials diseov. 
Memphis -to- -Wntft/to# ^ 
white Mustang./the’/iii^
King was mur £0 feed?; aM^hm^^^ 
abandoned it In Atlatfttf early 0 ff i c.e f,;' -RfiWW^W' 
—1-j-L------ i—L2£2£2ii22 ;Sp$yd,/’ahd -had/gyeriW

O^el^a^^irtli; 
arid . the .names/ of ; his -par- 
«R^Bt

eign police agencies.

I

“The- ClevelandPress
-A&Kt^'w^ 

. exceptSundaOt flOUlaKpshle,/- ^®^A;ap] 

. Cleveland WlWeprr b^^ certificate' 
-in U£ft $25^5(®;;peWee^^ .;--.^-.-«.-m.<, 

■ delivered. Single copy -1Oc;< \ -- - • '.■tweM^^■>^-"W;^4s*^7.'^^ ..^ v\ - ■

B
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TO

FROM

subject:

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GO'
» i^TMENT

Memorandum
SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) 
ATTN: SA M. MC CANN

SA JOHN WALLACE WERTZ

"MURKIN"

Re Kansas City teletype to Bureau, et

Prior to receip of discontinuance 
the following investigation was conducted 
interview PAUL OSBORN RIDGEMAN aka Paul

date: 6/12/68

al, dated 6/6/68

of 
in

lead contained in retel
an effort to locate

James Bridgeman:

The lead was to dentify the suscriber of Akron telephone 
ber 836-7989 and interview this person regarding the whereabouts 
JACQUELINE KLINE, aka., ho called this number sometime between 
5/19/68 from Kansas, and 
PAUL BRIDGEMAN.

ho reportedly would be in the company

On 6/6/68 a review of various city directories, etc. for

and

num' 
of

4/19
of

the
Akron, Ohio area, revealed phone number 836-7989 is issued to THE 
GORDON MEMORIAL HOME, INC., 1260 Collier Road, Akron, with an apparent 
extension in the home of ROBERT L. GORDON, 666 Nome Ave., Akron, the 
President of Gordon Memorial Home, Inc.

On 6/7/68, a review of arrest files Of the Akron Police Dept, 
and Summit County Sheriff/s Office reflected no record of GORDON, or 
of KLINE

On 6/7/68, ROBERT I

receiving a phone call from 
him he had buried her father

GORDON. 666 Nome Ave. was interviewed con 
INE from Kansas. He said he recalled
OKIE KLINE about a month ago. She told 
bout 12 years ago and that she had lost

all contact with her family sihce leaving Akron, and 
give her the current address and phone number of her 
so she could get in touch with him.

could 
uncle

he please 
PAUL KLINE

GORDON said he remembered burying HYMAN KLINE 
and that at that time HYMAN’s wife, name unrecalled,

about 
lived

12 years ago 
on Wiltshire

Ave., Akron. He also remembers HYMAN’s brother was PAUL 5SW: KLINE, 
who is the manager of Tire Industries, Inc., 1779 Marvo Drive, Akron, 
business phone 773-7891, home address 615 Ridgecrest Road, Akron, phone 
number unknown

He furnished JACKIE KLINE with the b

5010-108-05

' JWW:jww

iness address and phone.

' SEARCHED_________INDEXED
SERIALIZED^.. , i

JUN 13 1938 . i 

1-tH —CLEVELaNJ // ■

Bay U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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number of PAUL KLINE, as she requested, and that 
his telephonic conversation with JACKIE KLINE.

GORDON said he was unable to furnish any 
tion and did not know the current whereabouts of

was the extent of

additional informa- 
JACKIE KLINE.

That same day, efforts to contact PAUL KLINE at 615 Ridge 
crest Road and at Tire Industries, Inc. met with negative results

Thereafter, I was advised to discontinue efforts to locate 
JACKIE KLINE, as PAUL BRIDGEMAN had been located.

The above is being submitted for the file

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



{ SEARCHED .j 

SERIALIZER

5 JUN131968

ROUTING 45LIP TO ALL FIELD OFFICES

RE:

FROM

be 12/7/67

TORstjm

6/11/68

JAMES EARL RA 
FUGITIVE
CR - CONSPIRACY

00: MEMPHIS

SAG, MEMPHIS (44- 7) (P)

aka

UFAC - ROBBERY

Re report of SA JOE Cs-HESTER 6/5/68 at Memphis

Page 17, paragraph 4, Hate 6 - 12/17/67, should

Please correct your copies

SAC ROBERT G4 JENSEN
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June 13, 18*68

-Honorable ’Thomas'Vail >
’ . Editor

' The-Plato.Dealer " < -C^’ ■■;35j^ ^
'1801 Superior Avenue, Wrtheastj

•-.Cteyeta^ OWo 44114

v?\; J ';";- - ' jhave laid the. c^ppri^^ t£^^ 
‘' 'editorial,. ■"Ra^eAire&Tril^^ :

' .;'-'"..appeared-to-the'June 0th edition-of yburpaper. J-very-/.
. . mw$ a^reciate y<m te^

• ■ .the cooperative, effort of la# enlorcement .agencieson an 
. >' international scale- which results ta^ apprehension-of

'.. e^resaedto your readers'youirM^ work:
?1 of the1 FBI and .those other' agencies which gave- Such. :;; 

splendid-^ tethihtovestigatton^  ̂Yout support

Sincerely ^dtopd*

l/'Cleyelahd (44-565)
•l Wiirairtel 6^10/68

SEARCH ED.„..._„ JNDptEO.,^.. 
^IMIZED„Z^iLEi),'.Z„?,

_ ___>1.81^-.CLEVELAND* ' '
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Alffll

.. 6-13-68

AIB.'MAIL .

TO: - DIRECTOR, EBI (44-38361).

FROM: ' SAC, - CLEVELAND' (44-365) '

. MURKIN

Enclosed herewith are two copies’of a favorable 
the MURKINeditorial'concerning', the Bureau’s performance in _ 

investigation.- This editorial’ appeared in the "Youngstown
Vindicator”-on 6/11/68. " ' . . . ' ■

■ It.is respectfully requested that a letter of 
appreciation be directed to WILLIAM BROWN, Manager, . '
Youngstown Vindicator, Vindicator Square and West Boardman, 
Youngstown,' Ohio 44503. ■

.Indices'Cleveland. Division would.not preclude...
• requested letter.' :

3-BureKtr^(Eftclosures -2) . .

JDR*D^”““ ■ ■ . ' .
- (4)
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TO:

FROM:

MURKIN

A & D.

2Ll£levelan d

Sent

2
1
1

leads or requests for circularization in any publica- 
kind should cancel outstanding request nov/.

outstanding 
tion of any

RGJ:BN 
(56)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) . P

In view of subject’s apprehension, any office having

Albany ... .
All Continental Offices 
Memphis

SAC, ALBANY

M Per’

... AIRTELVia__________

Approved: __J^i__A^_i^
Special’Agent, in Charge

F B I

Date: 6-12-68 |

AM

(Type in plain text or code) ।
1

(Priority or Method of Mailing) j

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Mr. ;William..Brow^ " < -^ / ' .. ■.-. ' • • ■ ■- -
Manager. ' ■ '
Youngstown Vindicator ’
Vindicator Square and West Boardman .
Youngstown, Ohio 44503 ' ■ ■ . * g - ■ ,; ■■ ? . - ; . ..; . ■

. Dear Mr« Brown:

. Special Agent in Charge Cusick, of our Cleveland ■
Office; has forwarded to me a copy of the editorial, ’’Don’t Give ;
Up Easily, ” which appeared in the June 11th edition of your paper.

It is reassuring to know of your approval of the 
work of this Bureau in the case involving James Earl Ray. Your 

' high regard, not only for the work of the FBI but also for the 
other law enforcement agencies which gave such splendid coop- 
erafion in this investigation, is appreciated. ,

' Sincerely.yours, '
. . g, E_dgaB-.S®^' ■•

fS- Cleveland. (44-565) 4 
Reurairtel 6-13-68.

SEARCHED, JNDtXE.. .
SERIALIZED^I^.’.FILED j)41<-^ 

- .1444 0 1968

• t-uj „ clEVEUvvl.^
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date
6/20/68

USPrivate WILLIAM DENNIS HARRY, ASN __________  
assigned to Company G, Third Battalion, Student Brigade,
U. S„ Army Southeastern Signal School, (USASSS),"Fort Gordon, 
Georgia,' advised, he' has been 'assigned, to this unit. at. Fort 

. Gordon since February 8, 19'68, and his home address '.is 3498
Bosworth Road,■Cleveland, Ohio;- - -

' HARRY.related that on April 6, 1968, he boarded
a United Airlines flight #396Y from Atlanta, Georgia, to 
Cleveland, Ohio, leaving Atlanta at approximately 6:30 PM, 
as well as- he could recall, and'arriving-Cleveland' around ' 
9:00 PM. He pointed out'he has made several trips since .. 
then-to Cleveland, and for'that ..reason his mind is confused ■ 
as .to the exact departure and'arrival time on this flight on 
April 6, 1968. ' - -

. ' HARRY continued that after boarding the plane at.
Atlanta, he observed a man to take a seat about six or seven 

. rows.■ ahead of him, -sitting on the right' side of the plane, 
HARRY-was. seated on the left side, and noticed that this man 

’ bore a resemblance to the composite sketch being shown-at the 
time on television of the fugitive who later turned out to be 
JAMES EARL RAY. He said that he does not recall that this

■ man was carrying a briefcase or any other article and after 
taking -his seat, the man did not appear to pay- any attention 
to anyone else around the-plane. However, he noticed that as 
the man came '©board, he seemed to look around at the various ' 
passengers already seated before taking his own seat.

HARRY said he did not pay much attention to this 
man en route, to Cleveland, does not recall if he talked’ to 
anyone who may have been seated beside him, and did not observe 
any further activity by this man- until he left the plane at. 
Cleveland. HARRY said that he had to get a couple of dress
:uniforms before leaving the plane at Cleveland, and this 
man left before he did. Consequently, HARRY did not see where 
he.went after leaving the plane. n f „

shBiH)_^_j®TO^
WEDMAlflLED.^

6/18/68 Fort Gordon, Georgia
On---------------------- at-------------------------------------- .File #

Sav:
ID

k SA CARLTON M. DILLARD ■ /bb 
by--------------------- ■——-------- .Date dictated 6/18/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It. is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your .agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SV 44-1768 
2

According to HARRY,, this man was about 35 - 37 years
old, his weight and height he would not estimate because he ' 
paid more attention to the man after he was seated than 
before, was dressed in a gray sport coat, with whit© shirt and 
dark tie, with dark trousers. He did not wear a hat and his 
hair appeared to be of medium length, and was probably brown. 
He said th® man did not appear nervous to his recollection.

HARRY further stated he did not. pay any attention
to this man’s left ear to detect any difference between th® 
left and right ears.

HARRY related that after he reached Cleveland, he
discussed this matter with his mother, but h® reached the 
conclusion that this would not have been the fugitive because 
he did not believe th© fugitive would have gone back to 
Atlanta so soon after th® murder of Dr. KING. Consequently, 
he forgot the matter, thinking that it would not be important, 
and would not have reported it had not his mother contacted 
the FBI at Cleveland. 1

HARRY continued that he had made connections with
the United Airlines flight #296Y from Augusta, Georgia, by 
Delta flight #423 to Atlanta on th© same date.

HARRY said that he, prior to entering military service
was a compositor and Linotype operator for the Mansfield News 
Journal Company, Mansfield, Ohio, for about ten years and for 
about seven or eight weeks immediately prior to entering military 
service with the’’Toledo Blade”, Toledo, Ohio.

HARRY concluded by saying that he could not make a
positive statement as to whether this individual was JAMES 
EARL RAY, but could only say that it might have been.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES
G^ERNMENT

TO

FROM

. subject:

Memorandum
SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)

SA HAROLD E. WEIDA

MURKIN

DATE: 6-21-68

Re memo all agents, 6-18-68.

Stops previously placed were removed at the following 
agencies: .

Canton PD, Identification Bureau, Mary Lou Kaufman. 
6-19-68. ’ " »

Stark County SO, Canton, Ohio, Deputy Richard Barnhart, 
Identification Bureau, 6-19-68.

Alliance PD, 'Irene McKee, 6-20-68

HEW/hw 
(W

5010-108-Of

SEARCHED— INDEXED /-

SffilALlZFD^^flLED-/ 
JUNn 1968

FBI — CLEVELAND

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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AIHTEL

6*24*68 .

TO? MB®®,-®!.. worn

B«: ' SAC, ■ CXMELABD 7<44-5g5  j' 4' ''

.MOWS

■ . Bulat fro® Director tnWWAru BOAMMO, . ’
Editor., "Cleveland Press", Cleveland* Ohio, 6/17/68, . ■ :

' - on 6/WG8, I personally contacted'Mr, BOMO, ■
who is an SAC Contact, and- again personally thanked bi© for - ;
the'editorial entitled "Superb Felice Work" in the captioned .
case., which appeared- in the Jun® 10th issue of his paper.' ■ -

. ■ if. 201MB indicated at this time' he greatly . ' . •
appreciated the personal letter he -received fro® Mr. Hoover ■. 
on 6/17/68, B indicated that the investigation was a classic . ■ 
example of outstanding police work.and certainly a credit 
to the Bureau. Hr. BOAHMH indicated, that he would see
that the Original oartoon, which is enclosed herewith 
prepared by BIB ROBERTS > was obtained and forwarded • 
Director Hoover,

U

of .
SOI 'ws

. • It is respectfully requested that a ■ letter
thanks be mat to W; BILL MBWS, Cleve land Press, _. 
Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, .for furnishing his ■ 
original cartoon concerning the BAT Investigation. ■ , '

- ladiew Cleveland- St vision would
taaariw this recast. : ‘ .

4*B®ea% (I»el«w?e)- ' \ •
S-Cleveland ■ . ■ '' - - <

• GKsBG' ■ ‘
<7) . ■ • ' \ /

sot preclude.

c/c '- 80-502 
80-29
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: FROM:

RE: ’

Re Savannah airtel to CV, 6/20/68. .

Enclosed for CG is one Xerox copy of Savannah airtel 
to CV, 6/20/68 along with the enclosed FD 302 of Pvt. WILLIAM 
DENNIS HARRY, dated 6/18/68, concerning the possibility of 
JAMES EARL RAY being a passenger aboard United Airlines Flight 
#39^Y from’Atlanta, Ga.* to CV, 0., on 4/6/68. .

Service Representative, ED PAYNE, United Airlines, 
CV, advised this date that the Passenger list of the above 
flight is now available in CG in care of JOHN HUDSON, Super­
visor, Revenue ahd Accounting, Ticket Lift Reports - EX, 
telephone 625-1400, Ext.. 2200. Mr. PAYNE advised that he had 

■ telephonically contacted Mr. HUDSON who stated he would make 
, flight records available to a representative of the FBI.

1 - Memphis (Info/ (44-198?)
1 -,Savannah (Info) (44-1768)

■ ' ' ' <1'' /-^V^S^^
’ ' ' - . ; ' ’ f ^danzed^.,,^

■ . - ■ ,4 ?: Indexed
,? , ~ A * ............... . . s-a

AIRTEL

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)

MURKIN

SAC, CHICAGO

LEAD.

. . ^ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS .

Will contact JOHN HUDSON and check passenger list 
of Flight 396 Y, United Airlines on 4/6/68 to determine if any 
of the passengers on that flight were traveling under the name 
or known aliases of JAMES EARL RAY. . < . .

CHICAGO:

MPM/jsJ . '

x Chicago (Enc. 2) 
Cleveland - ;
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FBI

searched
,.INDEXED

LED.

June 26^ 1968

a

Mr. William Roberts 
Cleveland Press . 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ■

Dear Mr.- Roberts;

I have received your excellent cartoon 
entitled "No Place to Hide?’ which appeared in the ' ’ 
June 10th issue of the Cleveland Press and wanted you 
to know how much I appreciate having it.- '

- - AU of us in the FBI are grateful for your
support and hope our future efforts will continue to merit 
your approval. ' . ■

Sincerely yours, -
J. Edgar Hooveri

@- Cleveland(44-565)
Reurairtel 6/24/68

SERIALIZED..
7 a

^CLEVELAND
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AI R T

TO

FROM

E

SUBJECT:

7/9/68 .

SAC, MEMPHIS

• SAC, CHICAGO

MURKIN

Ite Cleveland

(44-1987)

(44-1114)

airtel to Chicago dated 6/26/68.

As Memphis is aware, all United Air Lines
' flights from Atlanta from 4/5 - 12/68, have previously 

. been checked by Buagents, Chicago," for names and known 
aliases of subject, this case, with negative results.

■ Included in that chart was Flight 396, as set forth in 
referenced airtel. . . ■ -

2 — Memphis 
Cleveland (44-565) • '

1 - Savannah (44-1768)
1 -
DRH:CMS 
(5)

Chicago SEARCHED. .INDEXED
^iALIZED Z^FILED^

JUL 1 Q 1968 

" ' FBI — CLEVELAN
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7/10/68

AIRTEL

TO:

FROM

RE

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) /’ I
(ATTENTION: FBI UB0RAW|/v .

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) (P)

CR

00:

' oV'tel to Bureau, 7/3/68. . ' ' ■

• - Enclosed for Bureau and Memphis are 1 and 8 copies ’
' respectively•of FD-302 reflecting Interview of ALVIN R. CARLSON 

Marion, Ohio. Also enclosed for Bureau is an American Heritage 
Business Reply Postcard from ERIC S. GALT, Lorain Motel, .' 
Memphis, Tennessee.' . . . ' .

. ■ . ' ■ -Bureau is requested to compare the hand printing •
appearing on enclosed specifically the name ERIC S. GALT 
Lorain Motel, Memphis, Tennessee, with any known hand printing

latent 
prints

I85UltS

' Bureau is also requested to process enclosure for ■ 
prints and.if any- developed determine if identical with 
of RAY. : - . ■ ' . .

■ Bureau is requested to' furnish Memphis and■Cleveland 
of examination., and return' enclosure .to Cleveland. ' ' '

4 - Bureau (Enc. 2) (RM) . 
2^-' Memphis ' (Enc. 8) (RM) ■

JWjlmb
(8)

Cleveland

■ fcarchod^ 
feflgnsecj 
h?^x®{t'

/ ■ ■
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